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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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EUROPEAN ALGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ _ July 23 1930

WESTERN MILITARY BUREA{ﬁ
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

-~ Martin
Name ca ry, Mrs Ellﬁ., (M—S)

Address_ Welcome, Minne

Bt
St

Route going: C&NW Chiecago, NYC&StL Bufiflalo, DL&W New—roris

Return:

Itinerary

going

Accommodations:

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

Same route.

County, State of ____Minnesota

Roap

We lcome
Chicago
n

New York
(Hoboken )

C&NW
n

NYC&StEL
DL&W

L

’l!

\

.

™\

W g

Coa ch Welcome, Minn., to Mason City, Ia.";i\lstandard sleeper

Meson City, Ise, to Chieago, Ille, end Chieago, Ille, to
New YOI‘I{ We Yo

45 Hrs 49 Min. V

s
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Gailed July 23, 1530 on 8¢ GEOROE WASHINGTON, Oapbs Je As Clsterc and Yst L8, H, o Emery
in eharge. Arrived Cherbourg at day break om July $lst. Tender arrived 5.50 am, besring
isdley snd & other officersy 8 nurses and 5 eivilian suployees. Tender returned to
dook »t 7.50 am, Traln loft at 8,28 am, Arrived Invelides in Paris ot 2,20 pme lNet by

Cole ¥ilis, dembers of kis S0’ and s detail of imterpraters and aurses.

August lst. Noraing devoted to Gransaetion of perssnal ‘msiness, ixchange of meney,
ration of laundry, #tes Left hotel by axtedus {u Lhe slVermosn for Are de Triomphe
drse Nary Gabos placed s wreath ou the towd of the Unkxown Seldier, Mrs. Grase Pordbes and
Mrs. iarthe Stewnrt sach in ters alse placod & wreath on the Tauwb, After this ceresony,
toa and reseption &t Hestawrant Lewrest. Letursed f0 hotel for dluner,

August Ind, Sighteeeing = Faris Louvre and Hotre lame,

August Jrd, Left 7.15 am Via Perte de Pentin, Nesux, la Forte-sous-dousrre, Arrived
Hiontadradl 10,00 am. West stop Hotel du Vert Callant. Left 11.00 am snd srrived
Chalons 8/ dinrne 1400 yme  Luneh Notel isute-Moreelieus Lef% 5,00 pm and srrived Ste,
Honehould 418 pme Hest stop dodern Hotel. Lot 4.45 pm end arvived Yerdun $.15 pme
Dinner and slewp at hotels,

August dth, Uth, Gthe Dally trips from Verdun to Msuse-irgomne Ameriean Casetery.

hugust Tehe Lot Vardun 0.18 ems Lunch at Cemstery. Left 2,00 pm Via Charpentry, Argoune
Forest, Veur de Maris, Vienieele-Chaissw, Vienne-la-Yille, Gomse-Bicune, mim
Sulppes 4,00 pme hest stop liotel Champagne. Lel't 4.50 po Via Jonchery, i%. Hiluire~
wz;-munmmo.mmmmmmmmm.

bagunt Sth, Vieited Neims i Usthedral. lLuneh Hotel Crystsl, Lot 1430 pu Vis Chanplleury,
Ay, Tperomy, Uermans. Arcvived Chatean Thisrry 3,80 puw. Rest sty Hoetellerie du
Ceonhiomme &n«wpmmman Hontrouileaunsiions, La Jorte-sousedouarre,
Arvived Paris 8,46 pne Dlwner st lotels

August §%h, Fentalnwblesn Vis Jarblsen. Luneh Hotel Legris. Vislt (hebemnw, Arrived
Pards $.50 pme  Plmner at Hotel,

August 10th, | free, Lunsh st fotel, Uepsleon's Tosh. Dinner at Hotel, Sighte
sealng Pe

hoguat 1i%he Nerning froe. lumeh at lotel. Alteruoon {ree. Phumer at Hobel,

August ish, Vorsalllos. Lumeh st Jelle Oyeliste, Aftarmoon fvee. Ulnner st lstel,

August 18%he Loft Notel betwesn § & 8,50 wn for Invalides Heilway Utadion, Traln lef
st 0,20 an and arrived Chorbourg 5,08 pm. The departure of the train was witnessed by Col,
Mn’l‘hlﬂlmm I . T T Tuery in chmrge.

:

;

S

Mrs. Ella Cary
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST, NEW YORK, N. Y.
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i o o IR ST ST S vl e T T T R
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QM 293 A<M
cary, Clifford L. Pvt. 1232

Oetober 8, 1930,

¥rs: Ella Cary,

Wieloome, Nirmmesota,
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QM 293 A-M

Cary, Clifford L.

August 89, 1980,

Nrs. Eile Cary,

-

Weloome,
Dear Nadam:

h

£m

jii

M
m “

htn_
ﬂ

w

“

m

offort

nm.
lumyhmdunuhomamlm

i

the sare and opnsideration shown vhe

by the officers and persomnel con~
*

the
the

"-m'_

i

ADH
JTH
WRG

Je Le D
pepm

The

3=




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAL
WASHINGTOHN

\N REPLY ReFEr To QM 203 A-C
Cary, CIi¥T¥ord L. L1232-M

June 24, 1530,

Mrs. Ella Cary,
Welcoms , Minn.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No S4253% in the -

amount of s2°~°Q to pay for your meals and incidental

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

- A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

¥ ‘Enel. Aggistant.

Check No.

e i



XXX Awid
Cary, Olifford L, -~ 1832

June 21, 1930.

lrs, Ella Cary,
Waloomo, Minm,

Dear Madam:

Arrangemente have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departurs the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Loave Woloore  GONW  Tradn #20 G4l M July 19

saive Chisse G #20  7:40 A July 0

Leave Chicago  NYOMSEL #2  11:00 AM July 20

Arrive New York  DIANW e S:90 PN Tuly 21
{Hobolken) ‘

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once wi?h the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this officse,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster Generdl,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO E}d__%93 _A:E
Cary, Clifford L. 12321

May 13, 1930
Washington 7-23

lirgs. Ella Cary,
welcome, Minne.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,19

29.

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yoirs,

MAY 28 1930 A. D./HUGHHS,
g0 . Captain, Q. M{/ Corps,
Encl, \)

o8 Assistant.
Env, ",



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"'C

Cary, Clifford L. 1232 ¥

¥rs. £11a Cary,
Welecame, ¥inn,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
Or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications. |

When you make .this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival inm
New York. -

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to. naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%4x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport -
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteriees
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Gaptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



e

Q¥ 283 A-C . January 15, 1950,
Cary, Clifferd 1., 1832

lirss Ella Cary,
Weleone,
Himmbsota.,

Deayr lindam:

Receipt is sacknowledged of your letter of recent date rela-
tive to the desire of Miss Madie Diskman %o accompany you on the pile

grimage to the cemeteries in Europe authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929,

I apprecinte Wise Dieknan's desire to mccompany you on this
pilgrizage, hz the Act of March 2, 1929, which suthorizes the pilgrime
age, conteins the stipulation that "No mother or widow shall be enti-
ﬂﬂa_lvmmc:wwmlzwtwm,uhmm»u
csssities pertaining thereto different in kind from those presoribed
by the Seoretary of War for the pilgrimege of the particular group”.

, ' . : » Teservat have been made on
urope and these reservetions take

:.nw:r lde of Paris,

VEB:LS Asels N




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A"c
Cary, Clifford L 1232 -M

October 7, 1929.

f‘.-':'I‘S L] Ellf‘ C al‘y,
Welcome, Minn.

Dear Madam:
l!

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimag ?to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or}ﬁgzal forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service ﬁﬁany time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are ngﬁ interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages a é to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Waf make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a repoﬁ' to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make tng'pllgrlmages the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar‘year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. gﬁ

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it 1§1requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanke*ﬁeft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

(!'

1, Do you desire to make this pﬁlgrlmage it eligible? (Yes) (No)
_aF )
2. Do you desire to make thgﬁ‘pllgrimage ‘
in the calendar year 1§§b? (Yes). (No)
..f': ecanth

3. Have you at any time{fﬁade a previous visit
to the grave of thefdeceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forges in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No ) ===

Fid
a

Age G4 Health £-¢5 o

4, Please give zg@r age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
r'"f,

4 English — (Ygg) (No)

5. What lanquge do you speak? O &l‘lLikr\\\& Other language

z* it k A\ (Specify language spoken)

(,\

i*

" For The Quartermast?r~ éﬁéﬁgip \g§$ Ef;

nf,w Véry truly yog\

S 80 A T T
‘ (A{": : ,jai;" 4 ? }\_., iR SN N

— 'i’*g;fiﬁ‘ !JOHN T. HARRIS,
fot Mggor Q. M, Corps,

! Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO oM 293 A-C

Cary, Clifford L., Septe 4, 1929
1232, ;

Mre. Levi Cary,
Welcome, Minn.

Dear Sir:

rocords of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry

rning the name and address of tho mother and widow of the deceased
srvice man above ndmed, These addresses are desired with a view to
scertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
rime to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
nd husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
spacs provided .on this letter, and return the letter to this office
the encloged envelope which requires no postage? >

Lid

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

2

9. If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother, ’W :
mother thru adoption, or any othesr woman * ﬁM

L

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- '_’/ /%
closed Act, give her name, addresj a,nd &/ a_ W
relationship in the space oppor,a.lii

VYR W » AN D __\ ) WQ,IML f,é’/ﬂ
S 0o en N oy e AealPles octe

3. T[ survived by a w1dow/or mqtl;:,er doee she \ "/

@gsi [ ? t-','-,‘ &,
lesire “‘Fl,ﬂl"’jiiq the pllgjr‘ﬁmage . > 182, ] M ﬁ %

For The Quartermagter Generﬂl

, !
r Ve-r"y,tr'uly yoursg, % 5) Lyl TP
; ¢ e
—— ) JOHN T, HARRIS,
£ Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
fnve 1000 Assistant,

SRS SN ]



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RErgEmR TC}__-QH 293 A"'C
Cary, Clifferd L, June a4 1929.

¥Mr, Levl Cary,
Welcome, Minn,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased socldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office shew that you are the father of the

Pvé. Clifford L, Cary, Bty, F, 7th FA, whose remains are now imterred

in the Neuse-Argonne American Cemstery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
Frantce,

late

Will you please advise this office whethier or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisione of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

en to extend invitatioms to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative

18 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relaticnship 1s requested.

If he was survived by a widow who has since romarried it ls also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Por The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope .

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asglstant.
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Nrs. Ella Cary,
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g:-um““hthmﬂ youwr som, the late
vate (lifford L, Oary, in the Meuse-irgemne Americsn
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the srmy met with your approval. The satisfection derived
by those who visited the graves of their loved ones in Eurcpe
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XX A-M
Cary, Clifford L, - 1232

June 21, 1930,

¥rs. Ells Cary,
Welcome, Minm,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave Weloomw Ounw 'I'rl_dnsw &4l PM July 19
Arvive Chicago " 20 7:40 AM July 20

leave Chieage NYORSHL d2  11:00 AM July 20
Arrive New York  DIAW #8 $:50 P July 21
{Hoboken)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their‘
officiale to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at onece with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph thie office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General ,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

o



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In repLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C
Cary, Clifford L. - 1232 ¥

June 12, 1930,

%irs. Ella Cary,
Velecome, Mirmesotae

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is reguired to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may aveid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durabls,
It is egsential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
coma uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in additicn
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi--
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

(N REPLY REFER TO 9&__293 _fx:C_
Cary, Clifford L. 1232k day 13, 1950

Washington 7-28

lirs« Blla Cary,
Weleonme, Hinm.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you hecome seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Burope authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Encl. Assistant.
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Cary, Clifford L. 1232-H
723 : May ©4930

lirs« Ella Cary,
Welcone,
Minnesota

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Cary, Olifford L. 1232 ¥

tpril 18, 1930,

Mrs. Ella Cary,
Welcome, Minn.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York, '

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an ;
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DCCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marinee of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

“Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

VEry truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHING TON

In reply refor to_gM 293 A-C

-Bary, C}lff??i Lis 1232-3 - Apell &, 2930

“Mrs. Flla Cnry,
Waleons, ..
Hirm, 5
Tear Madem:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the. cemeteries of Europe, is being sent o each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilsrima,.e during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for:the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pllgrlmags Regulatlons, a copy of which is enclosed here-
Wwith, In addition to the information ‘shown in the regulations, the
following explains in ‘detail some of the most dmpdrtant things connected
with the ps_lgrj_mage, :

. Formal 1nv1tat10ns are. b51ng extended: to gach mosher and W1dow

"who has’ expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In so

far as: practlcable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the woman from the several states are issued is baged on a
drawing by lot which wasg held .about; one month agos Inclosed with each
invitation is 4 card for acknowleégment -and it is quite important that
you accept or decllne this invitation promptly in order that the neces—
sary railroad, steamsalp and hotel reservations may be é&ranged. The
government will defray all the necessary oxpenscs of %he pilgrimage,
including railroad fgre, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not. prowvide anything othbe than the
necessary expenses so that you.should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making .small purchases and for Oth&r upes dlstlnct—
ly of a personal nature. N %

Arrangements have been made with the American Railréad
Association which assurcs us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to &nd from
New York Citye. The. local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper tieket and will make the necessary pullman resér iions. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, syfficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New:

. York, Your railroad ticket will provide for a vound trip from your home
to New York and upen arriyal in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York arﬁhga Will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your rgﬁiﬁﬁ o New f ﬁ from Buropse

' Upon artiveal 1n New Yark, you will be fieb Wy an army offjcey
do/904/ e




and escorted to a first alass hotel where reservakions have been made.

The duration of your stay in New York will sbe from 24 to 48 hours.. At

the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon whiwsh passage -

. has been engaged for Europe, All of the women making this trip will b3

provided with cabin elass accommodations aboard steamers which means that

. from two to four will be quartcred in the same stateroom, If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will ongeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this orfice. :

The ocean voyage w1ll last abaut 8 days : and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, Frange, each party: will ‘be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose ‘and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved.  The first day in
Paris will bo a day of rost. On tfie/2d day, the T e party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the Tronch unkriown. soldicr, In the
afternoon there will be a rcception {n which the Frgnsh war mothers,
government ‘officials, and promincnt olvilians will participate, The
following morning the groups going to tho ‘difforont ccmeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in moter busses, and procood to the ccmeteries where
they will vemain for about 7 days. Twenty“five women, will be assigned
to each bus and an army officcr will hawe: charge of the hus, The
itineraries to and frém the cemetecries! and the ®aily itincraries while at
the cemeteries have keen varied so as tor'take i points of historlcal
interest as well as some parts of the baﬁtlefialﬂs where Ameriqan troops
were ongaged Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 deys and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
qf historical intcrest in Paris and viecidity, The ontire duration eof
your stay in Burope will be' 14 days, end the itinerarics have been go
arranged that cach day will be proviged for. ' Except in case of illness
or other upavoidable cause it will not be possible for any weman making
the pllgri lage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave t party with which she is travelllng unless she is ' prepared to
pay all ofgher expenses after leaving the party sinec the Aet of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage spocifiecally states that the goverhment shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who wWillfully leavcs her party.

,  Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York Oity by army officers who will esdort the mothers and widows to the
trains .which will take them heme Before leaving New York each women
will be previded with her return railroad tloket, a slceping ear tieket
apd funds to cover the ecost of meals end other travclllng OXPOeRsese

Ay officers are being used as guldes and escorts throaghout
this entire movement and care has been taken to gelect offmoerﬁ who will
see tHat proper care is taken of the women Who are entrusted to their
éharge. Arrongements have been made.for taking care of women'who may

e teken sick Quring the pilgrimage and alse to eare for the remains of

‘!ny who may die and provision has beeh made for returnihg the remains ol

any who may Q1e to theiy homes, .s-If JAis essontial that gach woman making
the pilgrimage furnish mha Quartermaster Gentral with an emergoncy oddress
of some telative or friend to be notified in tho event ¢f an EmMeTrgenay,
Medical care will be provided by ecivilian agencics. ¢ 'If Buch gare Y i
needéd in New York Cidty it will be furnished ey the hotal phyaiolans or

] | /’
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by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.

Since the climate of Europe is much colder’ than that of the United States,

each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office. i

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
_ Agsistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,
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7
‘ Receipt is soknowledged of your letter of recent date rela-
I' tive to the desire of Niss Madie Diekman to acecompany you om the pile
- grivage to the cemeteries in Europe authorized by the Act of Congress
of larch ’. 1929,

I appreciate Miss Dickuan's desire to eceompany you on this
pllgrizage, but the Act of March 2, 1929, which suthorizes the pllgrime
age, containa the stipulation that "No mother or widow shall be enti~
tled, by reason of any payment made by or for har, to be furnished ne~
cessities pertaining thereto different in kind from those preseribed
by the Seeretery of War for the pilgrimage of the particular group".
To carry out this provision of the Aet, reservations have been made on
comueroial liners and in hotels in Burope and these reservations take
most of the oabin olass acoommodations aboard steamships and practio-
ally all available spece in the hotels in Burope ocutside of Paris.
Motor bus transportation has also been arranged for to take the women
who make the pilgrimage from Paris to the cemeteries and retwn. In
view of the limited acoommodations which are available, it is imprae-
ticable to accommodate relatives or friends who desire to s
women making the pilgrimage in the same stetercoms aboard ship or L
the same hotels outside of Paris, since the reservetions already made
| :ﬁl:rmlmtwthmdthmﬁmmm make




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN repLy meFer to QM 293 A-C _ October ¥, 1929,
Cary, Clifford I 1252 <M

m!: mm Ct'.ry,
Weloome, Minn.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages aré to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

~ the pilgrimages to be made. \

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

T. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? EE N R

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 o (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
___tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Pleage give your age and state of health, (Years) (Gooad) (Poor}

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(8pecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, @, M., Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 283 A-C

Cary, Clifford L. Sept. 4, 1929
1252.

Mr, Levi Cary,
Wieleome, Minn.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are deesired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which reauires no vostage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR REPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER YO QM 293 A-C ;
Cavy, Clifford L. June 2§ 1929.

My, Levi Cayy 3
Weloome, Minn,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the decsased soldiers, eailors and marines of the American
forcee now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late  pyg, GLifford 1, Cavy, Bty. ¥, 7th ¥A, whose remalns sre now iuterved
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetevy, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, Meunes,
France,

Will you please advise this office whether cr not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in crder that acticn may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimags.

Your attention ies particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelope which requiree

no poatage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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In reply refer to:
293 C-R

Jwe 20, 1923¢

Mr. bovi Coxy,
Jeloomo,
Adimme
Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

~the permanent grave of Privote Clifford l. Cary, Battery F, 7th

Field rkillery is Grave 9, Hov 6, Blook D, Hewse«Argonne American
Cemotory, Romngne-sous =ilmtrfouaon (lsusc), Froncos
This is one of the perménent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
nmarked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at &1l gra@es in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, ae sooﬁ as
poéaible and v;ithout waiting for special action or request on the
part of relgtives. |
In gff'e'cting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
aa‘cred duty, . The grave of the deceasad will be perpat&?{lﬂﬂ’m&ln

tained by this Government in & manner befitting the; hﬁ iestmg

ol 2 :?"_:‘R
place of our heroes, ! r‘_*.‘ )
/,‘ LA s
Very truly yours, / e
Ly 1" ' .”f
! o W .
¢
: hﬂ‘y\ H, J, Cénner, nﬂ L
Agsistant, ,‘bH' ﬂi
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FORM 115 hes bean compiled on the ;lollowmng case.-
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T0: = REGISTRATION PRANCH, G.RaS.

FROM ;=

Please furnish informeticn as indicated

FILE NUMBER
.4‘”’/'.’ 2
DATE: ST A

below regarding the following soldier;

P P O ;:“(:’d =~ 7 > 5
i & FRY, e~ FORF NIBER < &Y /) % (
RNK Ly —  ORGANIZATION &7 -7/ 2 S ERT _p :
< - o P s R - o s L P
F of s / /f » ¥ 4 &
‘N0« QUESTION REPLY
Le Do particulars of soldier [ ;
given above agree with Records? ' 2 BERS.
OEFG ipes B ] £
e Date of Death. ol (( . 2 :
3 Canso and place of Deathe 4
5 ,’;\ l“ " ~
4, Tawor of Gosualty Gablegranm s 2 e
; - H G —= S GG,
5 Date buried. o 7 /
/ / JI/""" R
o~ / A
Be Grave Location. A 7
{a) Cormplete record roguired. i
(b} Name of Cemctery or Come Ll s l.C
muie only reouired. e ey
Ty o R A =
74 Who reportod burial, L0, yE AN ) /
FERKE 2 VY=
8¢ Has ropoxt been confirmod hy R it
GaB«Sh KOMA g N E PEyL
-9 Report as to és‘ra{re marker, : /".-f*’
10 Report as to Identification Tagse 5 . ,,.-" 2
) ‘/ !’.
IT% Tho is nearcst rolatives? f/ e e A )
1%, Has /R been notifieds? Gl 24 7
(Give Date) P
13, Report the cxact zosition of your / A !"{ o nc s
inquiry on thig casea e e LSS
(Reply in all cases if no AL o O E in )
information on record) i \'7{ ACOME Mo AV
- . ..f,\ = :
13, Vhat is the Photograph No. ? LA / = :g O .= 688
, f
A
; N,Bs AlL Proper names to be
Printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTZRSe

e R et S,



WAR DEPARTMENT

Room
Office of the Quarterraster Gereral of the
Washington PLEASE
" EXPEDITE
G.R.S, _W-A-H., 4 f“" Dol
mfcrmatlon equeﬂéte ofm G0, - )
.* P 4 \/

Fi No. ﬁlﬂlthn

From: The Qué{tnrmaster General, U. S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)flgﬁbf?(ijl_)

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & E Sts -, N..W.,Washington, D.C.

SuBject: Information required for G,R.S.

L=

A l. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
INcorjfirmation of all information shown.
= a, Surname CARY, (et f. Date of death 10=-8-18 Z e
Eg . Christian name S g. Cause of death X/A <
i or (G&éﬂ?ﬁ?g%%¥zn:gwluh =

c. Serial Number pg97126 h, Authority (C.0.#) o

a m ; k L/"’"“ . i )7{1/ s pad k.]((—; - (! dt—il i /
O d. Organization Bty. F, 7th F.A, ~~i. Emergency addreds
O < ' £EBOvna., Ittt
e €. Rank j Relationshi

20DY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

a. Age of enlistment
b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair
Height

e, Weight

f« Permanent marks and
physical defects at

enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

oW
Lﬂl WO: L)
1PED BY: Vi,

“/713/TNL

i

FROM: 0,Q.M.CGs
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical remort of
examinaticn pricr to enlistment)

8. OStrike out teeth miszing
BaT &b M4 'Bedi ) e s MargeE o Sg

upper right vpper lett

BT 6 Bl 8 2% 1 i@EBEA S 6 TNE
lower right lower left
Dol - o @ -
iy - tf ﬁ{f’{_
Rt 2
’ég)}‘ A ‘ IS

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A,

Cobay o,

(/r/ NNER,
reut . Q.MO,




WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster Gereral of the Army
Washington

G.R.S, Form @-w.A.I, 4 ;ai":’”ﬁ, Dete4-4-21
nfermation Fequ -ofo G 0. Y, 2 ‘f
Killle ‘Now 4 é‘qgu‘ls 1t1q1'1 N
From: The Quétermaster General, U. S. Armv, (Cemeterial Division)(spEC[AL)
i The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & E S‘ts.,N..W._,Washington, D.G.

ject:  Information required for G.R.S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
INcorjfirmation of all information shown.

S 7 a. Surmame gapy, & f. Date of death 10-8-18 ~
% ' Vb. Christian name : W l_// g. Cause of deuth K/A
i or (GW
¢. Serial Number gg9712g- e h, Authority (L g. f’) Y /

5 i [4/»"’ e £ v (gp t'!“',
- - d. Organization Bty. ¥, 7th F.4A, S Emergrency ar‘idrtbgl-
"O . ‘ U Lk cm } .’ L e
— @ e. Rank ; Relatlonvhl

Z0DY DES CRIPTION DEHTAL CHARTS

(See page #2 of the Service Record ) (See Physical remort of

exeminaticn pricr to enlistment)
a. ‘Ape of enlistment

8. Strike out teeth miszing
b. Color of eyes

8T 6B AT BRI T R R N B S 7

c. Color of hair upper right upper lert
d. Height BAll 6 b 8L N 1RSI 6 e e
] lower right lomwer left
e. Weight ’
A vie-ve fuf - -”-'-’F' . & 2f
f« Permanent marks and 7 31
physical defects at - & Boda
enlistment (Cld fractures or breaks ) ""t-[[..,
_ary U8

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.

BY:
,n,, TEV{Y NO 1232-830.23 %&M
: NN};,R . i
. 'EET b & (j ieut . Q M.C
,‘ a.ﬂ;:[‘_ BY:

VH., _
S8/ .

oW

(&)
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_0‘//%1 /2 Wa/@o
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& ATYTFTT IR

Ynst Offece Department

P
OFFICIAL BUSINESS \"C o

i REG[STERED AR ‘5.5 &
1O —-AM

R 1930
INSU ED PAR(\,RI.M N“'
N2 ETLE

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

No.

Returnto.________. , I
Street and Numoer, } hy MUNWWW LWQ
or Post Office Box, \ AN
Post Office at Aoy
”as_l}lngton,. e

Rov. 8-24
05—6116 S.ate




2 303 o l
TU RECElR:r.bl_3aL
L,SQA { =23-3d
Retetved from the

Postmbster the cht’.;i;réd or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.,,*

( Signatli%(;}x:umo of addressee.) 4

1w,
P {o Zidﬂ'_t'eSSa

-------------------------- (_éi[;vﬁ;x—tlﬁ_u- Br -u-d-(-l;c_ssec’s agent.) %

Date of delivery, "‘.k‘“ ___________ é.:---, 199 O

Form 3811 - € 5—5116



ol R

ﬂnm @mf? iﬂpparimmt PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300
OFFICIAL BUSINESS POSTMARK OF DELIVERING =i |

REGISTERED ARTI

15 —VV/\
INSURED PARCEL fng : Coet B iaes
41193 » ‘ ; \C AT i R
No. J T

Return to ‘0 : )77 : XY, ;
Street and Number, } / . T A M&%@q
or Post Office Box, [l 22 ] X :

| § A2

Post Office at...._ 2z
Lt

T A S L
Rov. 3-24 .ﬂ oo State LQ : % .




[Ty fer oy : |
Ll s
@ = FRURN RECEIPT
Loaa i w1~ 2337
Received from the Postmaster| the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the fade of this Card.

Date of delivery, | __--_.-__--__--___'_zuf_i: _____ L1990

Form 3811

GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE C5—6116



) ’ ~ 2372
I'VAME CARY, MRS. ELLA
WERTCA AUG 2 3 1930
8.5,  AMERICA
Hoyg WELCOME, MARTIN COUNTY, MINN,

¥ ? ’g‘/‘, { 0
R R : \ Y }_,‘;/ " "‘ -/) ~ /. y {
olle | L) —t : ) i / R \')
STATION [/ Shrst— . /
Cy- v e
TRAIN 4 -
CAR #

FERTH OR ggag
TIME |

LiE NP

C
%/A, “"’(‘:: i &
FeACornet o



Name .

Paris Hétel ..
Home address
Laftyr.
Date of arrival

Relationship

Name of deceased

CARY; Mrs. Ella

HOTEL AMBASSADOR

BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Welcome, Martin county, Minnesota-

¥ Group I Unit .SSWASHINGTON .
July-51-1920 Date of departure 5S¢ AMERICA=Aug=15-1390
LT (T e Vo) o — .

CARY, Clifford L.

RankSeofes ., By L P R Organization Bty.F. 7th F.A,

Cemetery

Meuse-Argonns



REMARKS

/% @l




ORGANIZATION

Fl!! NO.

SURNAME

SERIAL NO.

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS

RANK

DIED—(DATE)

(CAUSE)

BURIED AND REBURIED

DATE PLACE FORM #1-A NO.
ORIG. D=
REB. D—
REB. D—
REB. D—

3—7896

G. R. S. Form 127.

ORGANIZATION INDEX,



Cary, Clifford L. vt Bty ¥. 5 F. A«  1linn.

o\~ 77




WAR DEPARTMENT PE‘._TY FOR PRIVATE use $300.

OFF IC1AL BUSINESS _e@/:jgf;bm M
L C—AM M
L e s K
YNty

i

P'ILGRIMAGEu, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



. 3 2 Eil
L. . -4 &Ml 1

nawe_Cerg, Mes; @s oo ‘

Welcome, Minnesota

DATE_ @%4 o2

MOk OFF | CER- I N- CHARGE,. .
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

ADDRESS

8

| BEG TO INFORM "YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SiGNED) % a%a é{éﬁ’@ G é &%’é__



RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE

MINNESOTA C F\Y“()

CuﬁooTD L—J

DESTINATION



RPB—3-17-30—7M

. RETURN NEW YORK .
AUG 2 2 1930
DATE A TREEAR ) @
M o s . Martin County
LA Ay B L HOME ADDEEls—sP.I.ﬁ?E‘?’.’f??..@‘.‘FT .....
| Q/C DCD : McC /% /
RETURN ON S. S. @’K‘ r \C 1 UB“G L HOTEIM.\. ................. ROOM NO/...2. ‘d S
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
'H!\J' NS S ;
DATT N oy e _
ROAD WV?’U TRAIN j ..... CAR .. é/ R TE £ SETA M R

................................................................................................
i

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

................................................................................................



W?sh.}ngton & ,

7/2%/30 { 8N
. 1282 ’ | , [\‘ b
: ‘* ?‘\,i‘ \
| U
\ o

‘ A
I ﬂ ¢ “M the invitatidn extended

(Accep! or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

%«’ éLa / W Mrs. Ella Cary

(Name)

........... Welcome, -Martin County,-Minnesota -

Town or City) (State)
-IL/WNN PRINTING OFFIOE. 1929 %M






Cory. Cliffonl L. 2., 69151860 .~
(Surname. §’ i (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
Put. Btrlr B, .7th Fo Ao

(Rank and organization.)

7
State your relationship to the deceased / (;Zm
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . 220

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the¢ home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive romn"ns..) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu_mber and street.) pé (City or town% (State.)
- (Sign here) . O EL T Ay :

- -—(—Nu;n d street or rural route.) (City, town, or post olﬁti _(State.)

Read carefuily the letter accompanying thi 3—6713
1






G. . & Form. No. 16-A | Place ROL..4ng Sous Montfaucon
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ p,;. J2n, 12, 1922, . . .

1. REmaAINS OFO*RYCI‘IEFOJDL' SERIAL NUMBER2091180

P‘Vt. Bat. Fo Tth F. A ;

v NG, et e ORGANIZATION ..oooooooooooveenes

2. Disinterred (date) : Jan, 12, 1982, From (give éomplete location) : .
G, 195 gec 85 - pt 4 Oem., #1B33. AR

1

=
B i GmoupE s et i s ec'l

Umt

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

__Jan. 12th 1922 Meuse Argonne Cemetery ff 1232 Gr 9 bloek D row 6 . . ..
unlined casket
By : Group...Fe=burial 8 . .o Ui, Nature of reburial s e s

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
decompoged nrecognizable. US uniform burlap and box.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body THe AR SN prave: MATKeT) 0w s Bt sty ta iy
corroded.
(b) Other means 'of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Hone

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? o
(a) Height (actual measurement) Imptodet.
(b) Weight (estimated)............... SO0 e e

(A Dl st M BE R e Ko e S SRt o

PV ot s
]
da LN

el T G Dl ree s e SOt e e s S N b
Biagrem represenis £ths mouth wi.g!e open.

do
Location......... \ R

: do

R T e
Charaeteristics ..ol O... (

(¢} Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

= None visible
T30 1 (1) [ IR

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at HTICXOE CAnDAIL ) et Do Wi 1 00 s B B P e T
hesd shattered. both jaws fractured.

creee s

7. Disinterment LA . ; =

7

supervised by ... L{.H.ﬂ‘o&ﬁer*# ApproV&%s {j—-;-"'"Bl;'a;n&""IE"E';"B'B';""fbﬂ*ﬂﬂ

N

8. Reburial

supervised by ...l T
o u-i* Du-ftltl




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GUIPLETIUI OF G. H S FDHM NO. 1BA

LY

Enter mformatmn as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbercd space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations: To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of id entlflcatlon on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disintérred.én'd reburied‘

2. Give date and accurate information as to lecatmn from which the body was dlsmterred and the greup
and unit which made disinterment. At Saaintly

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as poss;ble

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buncd thh bod3r and on grave marker by reportmg
“ Yes? or “No . :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts; and-the like found on-body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be-of use in identifying the body,, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and.dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
- the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or ¢anines
(tearing teeth); bicuspids (chiwing teeth), and molars (principal ehewing teeth). An examination should.be

made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth budge wozk

fillings, caries (eavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws fouud

MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
: tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

CROWNED TEETH ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus

BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : _

GoLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS ........... v s h e e Draw [illing on tooth accurately as pos- <SR 6T0 FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

AVITY
ECAYED W) DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outlim}z1 location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate; black in teeth attached and mdlcat,e rctalmng
clasps on natural teeth with the word ““clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the dlsmterment and the name and tlt]e of the pelson approvmg

= S - aa s

same, 2 ¥ .‘ -‘_'

8. Show name of person superwsmg (:jﬁe reburial and the name and title of the person approvmg same 5




G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

Romogne 1232,

STATION

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT,J PREPAR-AT{ON, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

TMe. COMPARA

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

TIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name GARY, Glifford Ly = LO SNamelE & & e R el e
2 Nojgs SESREE - B ah A hoo e 11. No. X A ey Y )
3 Rainle: EMIE S S | e it G e 1o R Ra L . e ks R b st
4. Org. Bate Fo 78h Fibe 115, Orge m S = R A
5. DD, G ¢ T o s T A ED Do s R R Y e T
5. Comn MBKE (b) D.B o et
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Graye=No= “$§8 - . Sec.. BN e, Crewia Ree o o DO Cla i A o
8 “Bilate 8 g e, ROWE S - e | i HOSIRIOTE S SR e ROWs s 2o~ T3
e o 30 DAY Sl 1'-?- Y v TS e N
18. Cemetery msuse. Argonne. American, ... 19. Commune or town liom ”’11_(;!1_6[__9_'_*_\ __________
20, D'ept. or County . . - Meuse, 21, Country _NessiS@e U 050 te,
Ee G RS qurs. Cogie’No._____a ______ 1835 Ce0be e e S _ ________________
23. Disinterred (Date) dam 12, 1922 By -H-'E,'“t@?" __________________________________
24. Inscription on grave marker:
ey TASIRE Sl L Sl Sy, s R ]
Pyt Bate Fa 7th F.A.

5o 7)) SRR e e o LA e e e SR Organization SN S

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? yeu. _______ OnEb oG VT N ‘?’,‘_’f'
- ﬁ4~1 /yf e f7r L1 X~ S

Slg‘ﬁ’é.ture Junio echnlca; Ass:.stant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body?

J olloULEWL UL L e

(If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).

none,

29. Any g( gcrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

wﬁed above?__

\3@ Body prepared and placed in casket: Date _

31. Casket sgealed by

Ja‘n ]2, 192 By ® :

________________________________________________________________________________________________________



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32.

33.

Designation of body:

Name ___Clifford Ls CARY. =

Ranka s BN oo sk b SO-ganiizati onigs

Congigned to:

®

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ li6use irgonne American,l232,lomagne/s/iontfaucon,isusse

+

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_“ﬁ{§ﬂv}?1_}?§? ______________ ByE Tty B H.Fosters ... ___.
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and thgg,the report above

is correct. 5y gt =

NSy NS By
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector s VLU AN EHTAR
---------- L T o e TN W A . Y % T =% =
0s'Ga = BX 3 Tot Lteq.u,Ct
25, Remarks, il - e Nl Lt N et 00 o R BN e o L
_none.

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . PR B N e W S o U

Tio ipoint Hofeltoncen binait o Romsgue Morgnes .. . .

' ' (Name ) ///éi
R ; :

Convoyer_n_n_n_ffi__gg?ﬂf ___________ Signature Shipping Officer /.

! GoF
%8. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date =

By G R.S: Rapresentatdvers—=assse Sl m ol o it ke 5 Bt ST T it L SR e reney
39. Shipped ‘from Railhead or Eoint of {Goncentrationts S Datigl s ie S 207 f e

To Permanent Cemetery S WA i it S B TS R :

(Name)

COR VOV @i e MR s . TNy A Signature: shdpping Officerii SN B e ©
40. Received: Date _ R e P ae L e o

G.R.S. Representative LR TR R e ] - Slesie il B 10
41. Reinterred,

I

42. Grave No..__ ____

BLOCK
45 it e th ol D




. LocaTion IxpEx CaArD: thle-s-21) S

/

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA  ps

(@) Name _____ ooy CARY. O1ifford L. . Ser. No. ____ 2691126 .-
@) Ramleds . Ryt - = Organization ___. By, ¥, 7th F. 4. - :

(¢) Date of death _____ 10=8=18 _______. (d) Cause of death K%A 2 o

RearstraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. + 1986 Row_=__________ Plot & Sec, = B HYGE.

() Emerg. Address ______- Ievi Cary, Father, Welecomwe, Minn. .

Files of so}’diqfs Ayij_{g;(ro;{'l qényégiéus/ difea{es T e L C.KR,_‘..‘_;__'___:_T

A. G. O. Disposrriox CarDp: Date of receipt oo e

i oy {5
(@) Name ___ - AAS1s k‘F’VL o _(®) Relationship .| O A Lol
(¢) Address _ M l\rk\ ALl \L e x..¢ ——poaeed -.c!._trf." b B R R N S

it PRSI Ot TSI it e L

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S. _______- e o T BEEE ShAL TRIHL S SRl

B or it o SO Pate .. 7 et Ll , 192/

A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from .

> sl e o 0 TR et TR

Hrsinines it « s e Dot .ol e T , 192 /

. &. R. S. Fiues, CorresPoNDENCE—shows, as follows:

I’ \

\ | boepe 2
N )N vipn A -~ | '/5 A =k
(A WOAAAN AN AL MO AN TN
{
1

(@) Cancellation memos referred to? ... R TR A RN N e, WAoo, - FEANEIRUREE & e A

e'/ (/1 F [l =
Examiner’s Initials _________._ & G T SDateY - skl o M , 192 //

COUNTRY Franc e CemeTERY No. 1232, See. 23  Smerr No. ... . 5._6._______7_____-,_;1%- / ‘;

G

Ry, )

\ N
8. Form No. 116 Make Form No.-114 £
\mendedApnlﬁ 1920 3—7720 N N A

A A



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made

Typed by

VIII. Finan AcTion:

, 192

o p e cable on _______ , 192
ollowing advice forwarded to Europe by :
letter on -_A?R121921 _______ 192
b iR e R T R W L S e
________________________________ prggaetaBeRamd o e P S0 T
INCH
EXE. REMARKS
§;
pyGaveen cagba O M S—— T T g %
Bter= D s . R S TR e e e aim
Hame SR et N
Rank

---------

.............

-------------------

...............



Luoa \.FJ.VIL .L:Jc:-b_'_.i‘“
S e s rae e

s o GERETIN) IINe  TaT Tp et e e, wWRSE A"

Dlucrcnanc1es

el s o o B e SRS r--n.n-nc

TG T 0 e e AR TS (@ ) Sapiinw e CRRIEL 08 e e

NS NRTRRT . e SRR RO RO S Ot IR VEORUN L (U

AR S Sl TSRS TR OGO (USRS AR S

___,.., %

e, =Y 2R

4.G.0y Caxd & Corr,

Discrepanci

=0
Rl

PRI SR T T RO IR

T T i ool omiies o1 o o IBSTL asio St
o o 1 b.gie A DI O T S o T

SRR~ O e sitosaster . o ebiafiol ol shiapoxioniot 757t @

Org..oore ST oot GGG T o o e
Remarks

AP]
.0
Sia
e}

VAL s 4 er e el Elie ¥

S R S fr 6 b o 0000 G RUGEE SO0

Serial NO. . coessesesorvinases

D0 iaitevsr ot oiion s = L0 5 scom ) o el
Remarks

co.---.-.-.q:o-..--..-.'-.--..

CHECKETS! sww iv s eoesessnssod
..........,..Discrenancies
NAME « o« o o vomasere

IRAIKE ertatioi ostiomoleioliokais

Serial Nol.,..gi..i.......m..

Org......Cé;?%::.l){.{f....

Remarks

AT o by (P AR T ST AP

/135 7/LML



SR e

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA 414 4767

1. LocaTion InpEx CArD:

vh- (44! $m
(@) Name e .. GARY.-CLifL02E - Dy Ser. No. - 2691386
24 . TR
(b) Rank Bty Organization __g e e &r )
(¢) Date of death 30818 (d) Cause of death *K'/‘k _________________________ SR
IT. RegisTrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 198 ______ Rowe ... Plot; - & . - Sec. 88 . . TYP.9oW- -
(b) Bmerg. Address . Igvi--Cory,--Pather, Welcome  Mimn, oo
‘,‘?‘,( )
III. Files of goldieps dfink ffony cohtyighs Misfases oo CKR.',zZ'/.';-.A;'.ﬁ
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
CAbloIon i M e 1 o s , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by { :
///\/ s letter of transmittal on APRlzwm ,,,,,,,,,,,, , 192
)\_rf)i,}{: v -9 .
______________ |2 e A L Tt 5 e e e S U S
Wi Plormi 115 forwarded ©o G, B, 5., Hoboken, N.dl, -~ o e neen , 192
VII., SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. : Action taken.
A, RonmtliiiweceivedromiG  Reiss, HobokenmiNaJo i & 0 , 192
COUNTRY CEMETERY INOY it S SHEETANOYES = ol e m
ST e
Framse 1238, Sec. 23 36



